FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	( 1831B) (201) 401B) (1000 (101) 1000 (101)		iched original doc	cuments or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying pa Jan R. Andersen John C. Forrest</li> </ol>	101379430		<pre>cty(ies):</pre>	ess of receiving		
Claus Borggaard Allan J. Rasmussen		1,0	63 Hovde Ha	ch Foundation all, Room 300 e, IN 47907-1063		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?Yes _X No	ar	entity of	Indiana		
3. Nature of conveyance	• ^	1				
	_ Merger VE) 23.0	)				
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name					
Other		Addition	nal name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No		
Execution Date: May 2	2, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Applicat: 09/319,910	ion No.(s)	В.	Patent No.	(s)		
Additional Numbers attached? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No						
5. Name and address of p correspondence concer should be mailed:			tal number tents invol	of applications and ved: 1		
		7. To	otal fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Richard B. Hoffman Tilton, Fallon, Lung 100 S. Wacker Drive	nus & Chestnut	<u> </u>	<u> Enclosed</u>			
Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 600	506-4002	X	Authorized deposit ac	l to be charged to count		
			Deposit acco	ount number:		
			duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
1110~111 1 1						
Richard B. Hoffman / Juhl 3 Heff 5/18/00						
Name of Person Signin				· =		
	ng of pages including cover shee	Signa et, attacome		Date _ <u>3</u>		
Total number :		t, attacome	sheet information			

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0444

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No. <u>09/319,910</u> Filed: <u>July 8, 1999</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to <u>Purdue Research Foundation</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), an entity of <u>Indiana</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>1063 Hovde Hall, Room 300, West Lafayette</u>, <u>Indiana 47907-1063, U.S.A.</u>, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINATION OF A QUALITY PROPERTY OF A PIECE OF MEAT</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by the undersigned on <u>June 15, 1999</u>, **20000**, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Ref. nr.	Lb. nr.	Proj. l <b>ede</b> r	
Modt. dato/5-2000 Fortr. grad		Optig. w/	
Proj. titel			
imne:			
Корівг:			

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0445

The foregoing Assignment sh hall become effective this $2\pi d$ day	all be deemed fully executed and of <u>May</u> , 2000.
Jan R. Andersen	Date: APRIL 6, Zaco
John C. Forrest	Date: May 2, 2000
Claus Borggaard	Date: APR. 6, 2000
cut O	Paril 14 0

Mun Rus mussen

Date: #pril 14, 2000

Allan J. Rasmussen

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/23/2000 REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0446